	24534-080000
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ENTS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William J. Braun	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert Dmytryk	Name: <u>Jones Lang LaSalle</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	— ——
🖓 Assignment 🖓 Merger	
	Street Address: <u>200 East Randolph D</u>
U Other	
	City: Chicago State: IL Zip:6
Execution Date: 08/28/2001 and 08/30/2	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/930,913	
	mbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
	tence 16 Total number of applications and patents involv
concerning document should be mailed:	
	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Descry
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u> Internal Address: <u>McDermott, Will & E</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13–0206
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou 8. Deposit account number: 13–0206
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u> Internal Address: <u>McDermott, Will & E</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou 8. Deposit account number: 13–0206
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u> Internal Address: <u>McDermott, Will & E</u>	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts 8. Deposit account number: 13–0206 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u> Internal Address:_ <u>McDermott, Will & E</u> Street Address: <u>227 West Monroe Stre</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>6060</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13–0206 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account a
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u> Internal Address: <u>McDermott, Will & E</u> Street Address: <u>227 West Monroe Stre</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State:_ <u>IL</u> Zip: 6060 DO NO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13–0206 et
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u> Internal Address: <u>McDermott, Will & E</u> Street Address: <u>227 West Monroe Stre</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State:_ <u>IL</u> Zip: 6060 DO NO 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13–0206 et (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account of the page if paying by deposit account accou
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u> Internal Address: <u>McDermott, Will & E</u> Street Address: <u>227 West Monroe Stre</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State:_ <u>IL</u> Zip: 6060 DO NO 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13–0206 et (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the paying by deposit account of the pa
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u> Internal Address: <u>McDermott, Will & E</u> Street Address: <u>227 West Monroe Stre</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State:_ <u>IL</u> Zip: 6060 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document. Stephen T. Scherrer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Imery
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u> Internal Address: <u>McDermott, Will & E</u> Street Address: <u>227 West Monroe Stre</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State:_ <u>IL</u> Zip: 6060 <u>DO NO</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document. <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u> Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Imery
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u> Internal Address: <u>McDermott, Will & E</u> Street Address: <u>227 West Monroe Stree</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State:_ <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>6060</u> <u>DO NO</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document. <u>Stephen T. Scherrer</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages inclu</u> Mail documents to be reco	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen_TScherrer Internal Address:NcDermott, Will & E Street Address:227 West Monroe Stre City: ChicagoState:_ILZip: 6060 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Stephen_TScherrer Internal Address:NcDermott, Will & E Street Address:227 West Monroe Stre City: ChicagoState:_ILZip: 6060 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln. No.: 09/930,913

SEATOFFICIAL SEAL"

My Commission Expires 03/06/02

Filed: August 15, 2001

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to **JONES LANG LASALLE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EVALUATING REAL ESTATE FINANCING STRUCTURES, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Date august 28 2001	Alley Dram
	William J. Braun
STATE OF $\frac{FFL(vols)}{SS}$	
COUNTY OF $\underline{COO}(\underline{C})$	
On this $\mathcal{Z}\mathcal{E}^{\mathcal{H}}$ day of \mathcal{A}	aust, <u>2001</u> , before me, a Notary

On this $\underline{\mathcal{J}}\underline{\mathcal{F}}^{I}\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared William J. Braun, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ST I D	6 1
Notary Public Kathleen	E. de Mes
My Commission Expires: March	6,2002

PATENT REEL: 012274 FRAME: 0897

Date_ 8-30.01	Mat Datel	
	Robert Dmytryk	
STATE OF California		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	SS:	
On this day of	, 2 <u>001</u> , before m	e, a Notary Public
in and for said county, appeared Robe	t Duy who is personally known to n	ne to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to t	te foregoing assignment document, and a nt as his/her free and of untary act for the	cknowledged that
he/she signed and delivered the docume	nt as his/her free and coluntary act for the	uses and purposes

(c) Construction of a transmission of the design of the Birgs probability of potential states of the construction of the design of the construction of the construction of the design of the design

 $\{SEAL\}$

therein set forth.

Notary Public ______ My Commission Expires: ______

CHI99 3773595-1.024534.0080

State of California	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>LOS Angeles</u>	
On $8-30-01$ before	me, Billie J. Voder, Notary Rubic,
personally appeared _ Robert DI	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appeared <u>19181 C D</u>	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
🛛 personally known to me - OR - 🗔	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person (s) whose name (s) is/ are
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
	knowledged to me that he/ she/the y executed the same in his/ her/thei r authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
in a constant of the second	or the entity upon behalf of which the
BiLLIE J. YODER Commission # 1209312 Notary Public - California	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 22, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Kitty V had an
	ABUCKARALY
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Though the data below is not required by law, it may	OPTIONAL
•	OPTIONAL
•	OPTIONAL
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL
fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S)	OPTIONAL
fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED	OPTIONAL
fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S)	OPTIONAL
fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	optional y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Z
fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) INDIVIDUAL INDIVIDUAL INDIVIDUAL INDIVIDUAL INDIVIDUAL INDIVIDUAL INTEL(S) INDIVIDUAL IN	optional y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 NUMBER OF PAGES
fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	optional y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Z
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	optional y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 NUMBER OF PAGES 8-15-01 DATE OF DOCUMENT
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	optional y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 NUMBER OF PAGES 8-15-01

PATENT REEL: 012274 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 10/18/2001